

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6754 OF 2025**

Popat Dhondiba Satav ... Petitioner  
(Deceased)through his Legal  
Heirs and Others

Vs.

Vilas Dhondiba Satav and Others ... Respondent/s

Mr. Bharat Gadhavi for the Petitioners

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Mr. Divyesh K Jain for  
Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This petition is circulated as no date is assigned to the petition.
3. List the petition on 21<sup>st</sup> July 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Fresh Admission".

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**