

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6754 OF 2025**

Popat Dhondiba Satav(Deceased) through his ... Petitioners
legal heirs and Ors

vs.

Vilas Dhondiba Satav and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w. Mr. Bharat Gadhavi a/w. Mr. Vinayak
Shelar a/w. Mr. Om Jage a/w. Ms. Mansi Dande i/b. Mr. Bharat
Gadhavi for Petitioners.

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w. Mr. Jay Salunke for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsels for the parties on instructions submit that the parties are agreeable to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement through mediation. They submit that the parties would be agreeable to resolve the dispute amicably in respect of the suit properties, including the Mumbai property.

2. By consent, the parties are referred to the Main Mediation Center, High Court, Bombay for appointing Mediator for conducting meetings in Mumbai.

3. Soft copy of this order to be directly shared to the Main

Mediation Center, High Court, Bombay, at the time of uploading.

4. Learned advocate for the petitioners shall intimate this order to the Main Mediation Center, High Court, Mumbai for further process.

5. Both the parties shall not create any third party interest in the suit properties, including the Mumbai properties till the next date.

6. List the petition on 15th September 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)